Form PTO-1598 (Rev. 08/05) OS OMB No. 0951-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
/ Pub. 5th 27 2014
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and
Cords Division
1. Name of conveying party(ies):

01/27/2014



103665652

	U.S	. Depai	tmer	it of	COMM	ERCE
United	States	Patent	and	Trac	demark	Office

uments or the new address(es) below.

Cords Division			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jose Alejandro Arciga Morales	Name: Pelikan Artline Pty Limited		
	Address: 2 Coronation Avenue, Kings Park, NSW 2148, Australia		
. Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) February 8, 2012	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date shown below.		
	Typed or printed name: Betty Vowles		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Signature: Otthis buly		
_	Date: January 17, 2014		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached: [] 163 [2] 110		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/453,432			
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Concerning this document should be maned.	involved: 1		
Name: TraskBritt			
Name <u>: TraskBritt</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: TraskBritt  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name: TraskBritt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
Name: TraskBritt  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 2550	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name: TraskBritt  Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2550  City: Salt Lake City	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Name: TraskBritt  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 2550	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information		
Name: TraskBritt  Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2550  City: Salt Lake City	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Name: TraskBritt  Internal Address:  Street Address: _P.O. Box 2550  City: Salt Lake City  State: UT Zip: 84110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  01/28/2014 KNUUTENI 0000012 201469 2945343		
Name: TraskBritt  Internal Address: P.O. Box 2550  Street Address: P.O. Box 2550  City: Salt Lake City  State: UT Zip: 84110  Phone Number: 801-532-1922	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Name: TraskBritt  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  1/28/2014 Knoutent Date  01/28/2014 Knoutent Mumber 20-1469  b. DepositeAccount Number 20-1469		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 032112 FRAME: 0952** 

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the \_8th\_\_ day of \_February\_ , 2012

#### BETWEEN:

Jose Alejandro Arciga Morales of 122/21 Savona Dr Wentworth Point NSW, Australia ("Assignor)

### AND:

IJ

Pelikan Artline Pty Limited (ACN 084 958 556) a limited liability company incorporated in **Australia** of 2 Coronation Avenue, Kings Park, NSW 2148, Australia ("Assignee")

#### **RECITALS**

- A. The Assignor has been engaged by the Assignee to create artistic works on an ongoing basis and the Assignor is or will be the owner of the copyright subsisting in these artistic works.
- B. The Assignor has the right to the artistic works, as well as improvements and modifications that may be made to the artistic works.
- C. The artistic works may be the subject of Patent or Design Applications registered or filed (all together "Intellectual Property").
- D. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all their rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including the copyright vested in the artistic works and the right to apply for or obtain corresponding patents and design registrations.

#### NOW THE PARTIES AGREE as follows:

## Interpretation

1. In this Deed the following definitions apply:

'Intellectual Property' means all present and future rights, title and Interest subsisting or capable of subsisting or being conferred by statute, common law or equity in or in relation to the Inventions, including without limitation, patent rights, trade mark rights, copyright, design rights, and the right to keep confidential information confidential, whether or not now existing and whether or not registered or registrable and includes:

- a) any right to apply for the registration of these rights;
- b) all renewals and extensions of these rights; and
- c) all ancillary rights or related rights such as Moral Rights.

'Works' means any artistic works created by the Assignor for and on behalf of the Assignee whether already created or which will in the future be created.

P005

- 2. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns absolutely to the Assignee:
  - (a) all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Works and the Intellectual Property by the law in force in any part of the world including all renewals and extensions of the Intellectual Property;
  - (b) all property, related design and copyright and all other rights of a like nature owned by the Assignors now subsisting or conferred in relation to any work or material embodying or describing the Intellectual Property and the subject matter thereof ("Materials") and, by way of assignment of future copyright, the copyright and all other rights of a like nature from time to time owned by the Assignors which may be conferred or may subsist in any and all alterations, additions, renewals and extensions to the Intellectual Property and Materials; and
  - (c) any and all rights at common law, in equity and under statute in relation to the Intellectual Property and/or the Materials available to the Assignor at the date of this deed to maintain and enforce any and all rights subsisting in the Intellectual Property and/or the Materials, including without limitation, commencing and maintaining proceedings for passing off and/or breach of confidence and/or infringements of patents, trade marks, designs and copyright or other similar proceedings in respect of the Intellectual Property and Materials

# 3. The Assignor:

- (a) warrants that they have the right of proprietorship in the Intellectual Property, and that they are not aware of any claim which may affect the Intellectual Property nor have they charged or encumbered the same in any way, save as disclosed, and should they at any further date discover any such charge or encumbrance, they undertake to disclose the same to the Assignee without delay;
- (b) undertakes that they shall not at any time hereafter use the Intellectual Property, including any product or mark so resembling the Intellectual Property as to be likely to deceive or cause confusion save and except as specifically allowed for under this deed or under any written agreement between the Assignors and the Assignee;
- (c) covenants that they shall, upon the request of the Assignee, make any necessary application to such registers of Intellectual Property for amendment or cancellation of any patent, trade mark or design registrations or applications for the purpose of absolutely vesting the Intellectual Property in favour of the Assignee;
- (d) warrants that to the best of their knowledge and belief, nothing has been done nor has any event occurred whereby the Intellectual Property may be or may have been declared void or invalidated.

Peas

- 4. (a) This deed will be interpreted in accordance with the laws of **NSW** and will be subject to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of **NSW**.
  - (b) This deed may not be varied except by deed executed by the parties.
  - (c) If any provision of this deed is held by a court to be unlawful, invalid, unenforceable or in conflict with any rule of law, statute, ordinance or regulation it is to be severed so that the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions are not affected.

EXECUTED as a Deed	$\bigwedge_{i}$
Signed sealed and delivered ) by Jose Alejandro Arciga Morales )  Witness	Jose Alejandro Arciga Morales
Executed by PELIKAN ARTLINE PTY LIMITED in accordance with Section 127 Corporations Act, 2001 (Cth)	
Director/Company Secretary	Director
STEPHEN COLEMAN.	

Name (please print)

P305

Name (please print)